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• 
UUITtD ~'I'AT-ES DEPARTMEN-T OF JU-ST-ICE 

.F-EDE-BAL BUREAU OF JNVES·T-IGATION 

-DIRECTOR, F-t3t 
(A'tT~l: C-ID/PC-0 

DATE:- 3/17/88 

LA'OORAORY DI\,-ISI0~1/Af~OflYMOOS L_F.·T-TE-R FIL_E 
tD/LFS 

~ : ADIC, ~lEl·l YORK (RUC) 

GENERAL 

NEGATIVE 

\ 

b6 
FOIMS b7c 

NEGATIVE 

SEARCHED BY· SEARC¥E.r/;// 

Enclosed -:'for 'the tabor-ator:y oivision/Anooyrnous tetter lf'J 
File and Ide_ntif_ic:at_ion ·oivis_ion/L_atent Fingerprint Section are 
three (3) original -lett~rs alo-ng with t_beir trans:ni ttal envelopes 
addressed to t~H-tTtfP.Y HOUSTOtJ, and one original lette,r addressed 
to I I 

Enclosed for the ClD/PCO aod Albany are r>hotocopies of 

A revie~~ of the contents of the three letter·s tvritten to 
HOUSTON appear to be nothing more than- fan mail from an -
individu-al who fully identi_fies hi"Clse_l_f asL.I ":"""'l"'--"'1"""7~-::-::-~~------~ 

I I Ver_rnont L.l _ ___,JI telephone 

I r5) 
5 ..;; Bureau ( Encl_s. 4), 

( 1-C-ID/PCU) 
(1-tab Di v ./Anonymous Ltr. File) 

.(1--tD/LFS) r.II.JJ. ~~ 
- -~l~any (Encls.4) t,N() l e·J/.dv 
- New York .~ of ~ 

·:~~~~· ~1!4'{~;-/ 
·n:A~iil.VA -L~tJ _ ~1 
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I H ,l\ ' .1 ~~"" 

- ' . /') ,IJ. J~lf,., 0 \-.,~ 
,· LFJ:Jk ~ A\~\~ 

r·_____;_,;,.. __ <9_) --:..·~ __ -u?_~ _____ ____:=--.:::;____' .-.~_-• __ ,_.., _ _j 
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!f'i' 9A-9739 

A rev i e~w of the contents of the~ let~ter written to I b6 
L...-_ ___.1 ind icate~s that the writer, "might hurt so_meone with some b7 

c·r-azy ice a and not realize how stupid· an idea it was u~nt il after 
it was done." 

For inforrc\ation of Al~bany, I I is t_bel lof 

0
-~ RECOBDS·, S ~~est ~57th St~reet, New York (:lY) , tfY. Upon 

rec-eiving the_ letter and deter·mining it_s content_s.cont~ained 
and nonspecific rhreats, I I bec·ame conc~er~ned Wlt_h 

HOUS~TO~l· s wel:l-be ing. I tbereafte~r, contacted I I 
~Due to the let~ter ~received by I !indicating that t_be 

writer migbt hurt someone, ifY is requesting! lbe contacted. 

LE).D --
I V!{BMQiiT. Hill in te rv i fe~w-....1_1r--c-::::-r~~~--...J 

J vf L J telephone 
L---------___JI in attempt to deter_mine if~ ris responsible 

for writing letters to HOUSTO~ and! ~ In t~he cou_r~se of t~he 
·i nte_rview, A_lbany wiLl. attem~pt to dete~rm1ne_l I intent of 
bis letters and the identity of the individual that he wil_l harm. 
A_lbany will fu-rther dete_~:nioel lc·ap~ability ot c·arYying 
out any threat. 
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.NY 9A-9789 

-LABORATORY DIVlSION/ANONYMOUS LETTER FILE 1 is requested tQ 
compare the_ enclosures to the- Extortion and 'l'hreat·ening Letters 
·s-ection of the ~no·n:ymous -Lettex:-· File. :'l'he encl_osures ·should- ·a_lse: 
be ex-amined for a:n:y _indented writings. 

-lDENT-IF-tCAT-ION DIVI-S-ION/LATENT FING·E-RPRINT S-ECTION, is 
.requ·ested to examine the_ enclosures _for any _latents ._ Any which 
are dev·e1opeu should be comt?a.red to all automated ·:r·ee-erence f-iles._ 
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· FO.:S40 (Rev. 4-2-85) 

Field File No. ·";i g'A.-"q?~~:J.'- /A 1 

Serial # of Originatilig Document. __,;,_~---=--=---

00 and File· No._ -'----"'"""""""'-""-~l"""--4.:'-t.+.....;..._-
. ·Oat~ Rec.FUU:u.......-------~....L....;=---=-....J.I,L;;:............. ___ ____, 

.from 
:(Name of Contributor) ,,_ ....... _1\ . 

'-. . ' .. ~ ' ~.{'be._ 
:(Address of Contributor)/ ·· . ' . .. 

·~ r::~nt) ' : 
·:roBe Returned.-0 Yes -~o· Receipt Given:~·-~es:l~'No . r~ 

. ' ' . 
·.Grand Jury Material-·ois~eminate Qnly Pursua[ltto Rule 6{e),Federai'R_ules : •. ::.· 
of. Criminal· Procedure 0. Yes ·No · .. ·-.~~ 

., Title: 
- ' :i· .~~ 

·w·~M!:;( ~us11>~ 
.e/\TOq,l>·w 
/DD~A~~yJ 

: ')' 
-.~ :''. ~ \' .. .') ' . ~·· 

·~ 

·' . ' 

·Reference: ' -

_(Comm4nication Enclosing Material) 

Descrlp~lon: · El Original notes· re · interview. of 
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: &t ,, .A it -t f) 1\11,· J } I l _f; I) f 1 /, < I ~ H ( , . .> 
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j Clt»d h<:tve f,.;~J f" jl/vo: h~~o ..f'/cwc/'J -f~,<e qT TA< 

! cof.,(t/~ Is~ 1v1 ;s; w~;-h.(.t ;.s (Je f;f-j f lqJy 1hq1 I 9 
f • I o~~r~ 111 f"' /q.~ J1~.ck ki41 I.:t"" .2.~ 

I 
hCJv<:. C\'tr a 'll'"h f/o tel'. fo t<"'l , t-.J, " {'., ... ~~ ..... >~~·' th~'".""~" -~~~_,ctd 

/ ~ """ > ·• "'""' :Z .,,., ,., ... .c P"''''c• I '~<'t,~c•rt. 

I '-'Vhti. I f't'r.J·f +~fl ;~. lev< ._~·tJ. M/tJ wJa,fJ,</' 
I I 1-J-icJ -lo ijla()J-c -1.~1 I te/f fcw'l~"Js /,o~. Aflct~ 
Is lno,.~I~J :r ~f/J ·fo do $()17Jcii,'"J cu./ SQ 'I ~-~~t-lc4 
jvvr;-f;~ty le-H(/#.1• 7. h14vo: f,.,~j t(J sf"/" vvf•'f,·~~_, -1/,rr I r. Ha, ql.) ·-f. J;V. '</' fw.ce b .. t q f·fo- 'l r ...... ,.l:s 
~~ J, • ./ +• rl~1-l ... ~;t;., • Jq'• • _I ) • sf 4 •"' -f. k••p 
: f~'y,'ny. 
! I ~hci.~.IJ ~~vo:. J.qo/ .fj,;·.$ t:t'f ·fl.~ l>e_,.q;,,..,j' of j~;s,. 
i e fl e ,, .. I q M , "' I " .; ~ w , ·f h M / s .$ iv h , -l~r ~ y H ~ " J f' h " 

II J..e:"'~ {.,:t~h .,, 14 v~ ~.v.· fl. ~a ~·/,~< Mflr('/, ~:f' /'IJ>6 * 
ji ;~,·~~k il.~f At1,~.$.s wt.,·i,~y :.s ·1/,oe f1-cri7 c.s7, fl.( 

Jlovd:~s I llh~ fJ,., ~»c-'1 6~qo.~"t>r.,/ /1/J/ f/,.,-1 ff&~ic ,~.s-., 
I j.T ~.;~Vt +,.,~·fj -fo f~~;~:-f w~:JI .I -f~~l ,·f()wqr).s hef.- q 

j few ·f,'t.,e.S" I Aa~< f" tfch /nQd f4 -f h Cf- ~ .f'c..t.v /-,'..,~.JJ 

l
lq fthl of' fl,t lcflct.) /.,""~ n" f bc<"h vc1-y ~a;,.< • I -~"-vc .. 

.,,..( Jesfc~"•lc 
9.;i/u J.g ~nraf1'·fl.~~-f fw/c~ 1: h.:~v:. .lcciJ~.I i-" ~tAd cqp/u 
() r I he I~ ·H ( i-~ f.. F c, c (J f ""'/," H ~ M; f +,. tl s /, T ~ ,·lo j' .I I/ k c. : 

1!-t ent"';ter ;·o fl.a f A,s-/hct ,1, ~ \ool~~-t·ld h" i .:tA.$wcr hte. 

I I, p 1-- ; vI 1 ( 7 h f Ia s Jlf ( & ... 14 q It ~ "" ~ 1- f» c ,' h f .. t I; c • I. 
I ,, M h {) f I v ~ t )' J /,.., t I< I)' I, (; f J .: •. , h f 1 ~ J () .. ,. h ., f • X -r" i4 h I b 6 

lc;...t "'tbli.t-1 C:J,J ~he d4~"'.S IJt>f h'-C~ b7C 
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i t.; h y r ~ ~ ./ a f q II • B ... f b ~ , ., "s ~ I ~ q v < ¥ c H o;, "~ "., f.. 

!J~If>O·~fe ql../ ;,.,.~,/ 4hi vv.J••// Come t,.:f> ...,/'f/, ,~,lc~.l 

I t I,., I -·+ /, "i/ ; -f J c q f ~ .J ,y, c ·f Ia « -1 I ;, ,., /, -..; ( IJ M ~ t.t F -/I' 
1->'c/nc ,,.,.,~y cr $'f'~I'·J or ft-61//)' ~ ~l,~nl> ~~~q 
!+1.~-1 m1!~-l t~ q.s bqd .er.s fJ,rt-1 c,., ~v~h w~r.>~ 
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me. 
M f . ( (/ iJ y ,,. 'f A e / f tn e , (a I, )' ,; •C C II // ~ ~ c 

Inc ~u, ~ "f., I k.. (~; WI e r.' r in .}'l'lne ~ wll y .ft'h I '" f 
+,.~h, M/.s.} WA. th~)' ~ f s ~ c /s 7 ( H//a J h1)' I e H ~I- J 

Or ,.,,-f a~t.l f.c f lvl< /<IJow. Ar1t. 1-lc.,.J-fo;. h'i~ hO'<" 

~e.lpc;,J~J fc f/,~:. ~q f"'''"!~f cf /tHcf~ fl.-:f I. ~qr.~e 
>~~t.f h,''n cr 1~-1 "'e khtHv IIV/,4-/ /,"fi'~~~~J +/,( f/,c 

P'~'l:4ft: of 517 ~~~-~~1-f tt-~1 'I :~~vt hon Ch 5tpl. r, 
;I > .f ,'f/ 4 () ;,a f /<I>~ w /} t:H' ,.- o.t I· e ; f /vl/'.r J W ~;~~ ':)" 
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Chly -~~;~, -tJ.,.,-1 I 1,-.,\14? ~V~f' JI'H~~ bo{<j If +~~ 
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w I. , ·f, c.)' • ·1 /, ( h c ~w > I., H c ,_ .1 ~ " y e- + /, .,~, k s f4 ~ 
L'k/Ay wiu·f,~;-.J JHI..I.f/C '~th,/ ·f/,q·f ~ /, ~ C'(l, ~~~-~ 
rcJf01"{ 4o ~qth ~"d tv"Y)' lt.~H~r t!n ~I ihc-ll -le//s 
4-,( hew 1-c biAy fe~s:h/1-iJ'~ //,.,..J ;,~ 'l// i~~f 
I A~"( ~vo· !!eH("~a b"ck. I eriYI 91!H/n~ o~·~1-y 
J~Jf<l-i~"·lt --/" 1cf 54hl~ s,41·l ot ..-tfj>CI,s<·. 

P/~q$< M,.., I c/c h61t /11,~/·:0 -4/,// 

J ~ H tl· • P / e ( $ e ; + )' " '' ~::/ ~ h ~ -/ b ~ / ,· "V e In ~ C 4 I, y~·t ·t" / h k. " b h I "" AN -{ ; J IYI ~.., IIJ ; r I ., In i ( I I,·~, j • "h ,. ~ "'' 1 '-

1 I 



l 
I L J - . --

IL ___ _ 

, 

0 

. . . . 
• 

J 

• 
.. 

. . . 

~' 
V!lU 

.. 

b 
b7C 



- . . - . •<t. 
.t~. ·!_ ., 

., ~ ~ i !. 

.. ~ :~;!:4·;'': :' ~· 
~·,~ 

,.;. .~~. . ~·.. . ' ~ 
• .... .1• 

l{l' 

r ___________ ..... _....:.._ __ ..;.__"""".._. ......... _ ..... ,..._ .... ""' .... .;.;."""~' ~ .... _ ..... ____ ... ~_........-...... ... -_ ........................ """_ ........... _~-·• . t -ifui&r.£· .,.. ... ... a. 

-· 

';"'·~.,~~·.,.-~"~:"":t ~·· ... ~ u 

'1-

"f .. ~ 

/\;1 5J '.N- .1 w 
· I lv ·.1 ' '...' 4> 

,j 

t () I' q f ~ 0 ..t· 

j\ _J_ 
"I'\ 

1---. f-JS 1 i.{ H<:'(.:.:,..,/j 

6 \Nes t r J t ~ 
,. -

I 
- :.-~·r·--·t·t·-<tiAJ. _ ......... -

•1.:.. f.,! 

'-
. ... \ 

t 
#, 

:•f 
-r·-:...; 1:""' 

: -~~- ·, """"' ·( '• 
,.~ ...................... .. 

i .. 
011 

I 
' n( -
5 ..1- 1 

r -~('" f 

too J 
- . .,......., 

' "' . -, 
·~ '.j._ .~ • !lt ~ .. ;;_ ''·--· :!. 

.{~~--~~ 
~ ~i ~ 

.__-:. .. ~,;7.~iL,:: :*~~~·· ·,~.~-lf.wf~ 

, 

: .. 

b 
b7C 



- . 
,. 

b6 
c 

l'!f\ 
G..1 

I ... qnn~i fl,,," .:f r.H<A 1 .. , >•l'f it)/"''' 'thtlf .I 
n•lvC ~fln-tJI ,, 1Y1.1 ~·iAn 1-ttra~ e,.opf mc·.:b<-

• 

1
-f,J ~ 14~ t f~ //.~'~;1 1''~' l.Jb•'•JJ. rny.i•',l.f. ! h~1v~ ·til/.{ j"'"( if 

I I, ff I c t! !~(}.,. f ~vo ·p 1 I J' : n ~~ f, w ... ·f' t.,. ·" f,., v, C' ~ $ ..2. }-> J c ff < t .J t"' ·t 
I 

,I c.tll'l n d &.' "r c .,.. I, .. f f l· t l t/ y ... -4 >' '! :; .1 t/}; ! ;.,.. , II .: "' ~ t ,J 1 q 1- f 
' f • . t ( II , 11 ~ 1 .: -~ ~,., 1 t .; '"'J X , .11, r ', ., ~;. 

I 'Jfrl nei o~.:t-y 1"''4 w;f~ 
b~,a;,.,,nj ftdfoJ~ w1l/, p(.:tl.:. ! 

r~.:tp lc 
1 

I ~,., n~ f j*'''t/ q·-f 

'j~I<.>.S OH .. f f''-'~·p/~ fn1'j,j 

1 C. -' n s ' J fl• In < f ~ ~ .: .> C' r 'f D "' "'I 

>~ .. // .:,..,,.,~/:.; $'";.,<f;;,(J. :1 ....,;i/ jJ.tsf 
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• I, \\ I . . ' ~ 

1-Mrt¥--II''·OCXE0__;--1 
·""--...ri~t0~...----1 

- • !3;,. ·.~- -- . .....;:.~, -~---~-~--~--~----,~, L-=-~-· ;"'!!!'_.·~~~-"'. ~--+. ,: . *- ~l , , ~ "" •, 

' ., lo • -~ ... '·-~F.{. ~ .. - . ..:.\ 
'1,- .. ,MAR 2 9 1988· 

EVIDENq_E (PACKAGE COPY)· 

. ,, 

' . 

,, ' 



Signature 

Reason 

Signature 

Reason 

Signature 

Reason 

Signature 

Reason 

Signature 

Reason . 

Reason 

Signature __________________________ _ 

Reason 

Signature----------------~----~---

Reason. 

.-·-.~· --
r '. ~ 1-a;o 

Item No. 
t 

,P '1 ._, I 

CHAIN OF CUSTODY 

, ' . 

•'. 

' I 

Remarks 

b 
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Routlng Slip 
0.7 (~ev. 3-6-81) 

TO: SAC: 

SAlbany Cl Houston 
0 Albu~erque § Indianapolis_ 

8 Alexandria Jackson 
Anchorage Jacksonville 
Atlanta Kansas City 
Baltir:oore Knoxville 
Birmingham Las Vegas 
Boston Little Rock 
Buffalo Los Angeles 
Butte · Louisville,-
Charlotte Memphis , 
Chicago Miam.i. .. 
Cincinnati ~ Milwaukee· 
Cleveland. Minneapolis• 
Columbia Mobile 
Dallas Newark 
Denver - New Haven 
Detroit New Otleans 
El Paso New York City 
Hollolulu f"'1 Norfolk 

. 
Oklahoma City 
Omaha 
Philedelphia 
Pb,o::nix· 
Pittsburgh 

·Portland 
Richmond 
Sacramento 
St. Louis 
Salt Lake City 
San Antonio 
San Diego 
San FranciscO 
SanJuan · 
Savannah 
Seattle 
Springfield 
TamP.& _ 
Washington Field 
Quantico 8 SAC, New Roelielle <MRA> 

SAC. Brooklyn-Queens <MRA) 
1 

/ , 

RE: ..,_1 - ......... ....,...,.------.....,....___,.1 
WHITNEY HOUSTON'""- VICT_IM; 
EX'I'ORtiON 
00: Albany 

TO: LEGAT: . 

·Bern 
Bogota 
Bonn 
Hong Kong· 
London 
Manila 
Mexico City 
Ottawa 
Panama City 
Paris 

QRome 
C) Tokyo 

4-5-88 
<Date) 

6 
b7 

_ Retention For appropriate 
CJ For'intormation Cl optional Q9 action CJ Surep. by------
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Re1110rks: 
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REPORT.. 
.of the; 

~~:,.~_)':\ 
FEDERAL BUREAU. OF INVESTIGATION 

.. WASHINGTON, D. C. 2~5~5 

·• I , '~ : • I J 

" ' 

To: •ADIC, New :York (9A-9789)· (JTF-1). 
April 20,. ·1988, 

Re: I I 
WHITNEY HOUSTON - VICTIM; 
'EXTORTION 

•tAB.NQ. .80-331068 D WD 

b6 
b7C 

.oo: ~1bany 

Examination r~ by: Addre_ssee 

Communication dated' March -~7, 1988 

Document -- Fingerprint 

March· 31·, 1988 

Specimens: 

Ql 

Q2' 

Q3 

Q4· 

Envelope ·postm·al;ked ·•f l VTI !PM 10 JUL _1987" 
'bearing h_and printed address "Miss ty'itney Houst<?n 'in 
·care· of Arista Records Inc. ·6 West '57t_h Street New. York·, 
N.Y. 10019" 

• 
Accompanying f_irst page of th~ee-page. hand , printe9 ~1ette~ 
·beginning "T<?··Miss Whitney, Houston •••• " 

Page two ·bearing bancl pJ;intlng· .beginning '!goin9 to be •.• " 

-Page thr·ee bearing hand ·pri.nting. beginning "M~ss Whitney, 
•••• "with address and ·te1ephone·number on reveise side 

~Envelope :postmarked. 1 I VT 0 !>M T 1987" be,a1;ing 
hand· printeg address '~Miss 'Whitney Houston in·,care .of . 

QS 

·~ Arista Records_ 'Inc. 6 West '57th ·S~reet ·New. York, NY 10019" 

Albany 

Page .l 

',..,1/00.1 ~·· -=~ n ~~---:_:____;______:__ ________ _..:::~-



Q6 

Q7 

Accompanying hand printed l~tter beginning "To Miss 
Whitney Houston •••• "with address and telephone number 
on reverse side 

Envelope postmar~·ed 1 I VT c::=JPM 16 V 1987" 
bea~ing hand printed address "Mi_ss ·whitney Houston 
(per·sonal) in car·e of Arista Rec·ords Inc-. 6 West 57th 
Street New York, N.Y. 10019" -

Ac-companying han_d printed l~tter beginning "To Mi_ss 
Whitney Houston ••• · .. with address and telephon~ number 
on reverse sjde 

Q9 Fi_rst p,ae of three-page hand p~i_nted letter beginning 
'"l'o Mr • . ~ • • • " b 

b7C 

QlO ·Page two bear_ing hand p~inting begi_nn_ing "and have ...... 
with addre_ss· and ·telephone number on reverse side 

Qll Page three bea~ing hand pri_nt_ing :beginning "th_an that. 
I ••••• " w.;.th address and tel~phone number on reve~·se side 

Re_sult of e_x:amination: 

No indented writi_ng or w·atermarl<s were observed on 
Ql ·thr·ough Qll. 

Ql tbrough Qll have been photograpbed for possible 
future handwrit_ing comparis~ns. 

~emarks: 

~1 tbrough Ql"l we_re searched -i_n the "Anonymous L_etter 
File with•negative ·results. ~epresentative copies wil_l be added 
to that file for future .reference. 

You wiJJ be separately advised of t_be ·result_s o-f- the 
requested _late_nt fJngerprint e;,(aminat_ion and di_sposit~on of 
Ql through Qll. 

·Page 2 
80331068 -D WD 
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.e ··• 
·FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

l-336 (Rev. 1().26-79) 

Washington, D. C. 20537 

REPORT 
of the 

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION 

YOUR FILE NO. 
FBI FILE NO. 
LATENT CASE NO. 

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION 

9A-9789 (JlF-1) 

C-73351 
'X'O: ADIC, New York 

RE: I ~ WHUNEY HOUSTON - V CriM; 
EXTORTION 

REFERENCE: 3/ /88 
EXAMINATION REQuESNJt~~ 17 
SPECIMENS: ' New York 

6/7/88 

Three envelopes, Q1, Q5 and Q7 
Letters, 02, Q3, Q4, Q6, Q8 throogh Q11 

1'he listed Q specirrens are further described in a separate 
Laboratory report. 

b6 
b7C 

One hundred forty-eight latent fingerprints, eleven .latent palm 
prints and one latent impression of value were developed on the specimens. 

'1'he latent irrpression is either a fingerprint or palm print. 

Based on the information furnished, no fingerprint record was 
located in the -Identification Division files for I I 

1'he specimens are enclosed. 

Enc. (11) 

2·- Albany 

THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY P'BI/OOJ 
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I~,.~;.,· • 1;1.~~,-\>~·t''';-/,~. ~··, }.', <•"i~' 
- \;:,,~_1 

F~3a <Rev. s-2a-a2) 

TRANSMIT VIA: 
0 Teletype 
0 Facsimile 
or: AIRT£I. 

-· ,. - . ~ 

•• 'FBI 

PRECEDENCE: 
0 Immediate 
0 Priority 
0 Routine 

.TO: .DIRECTOR, FBI (9-

l ' ~ , I ~·~ J! 1 '' i . + I } , 

CLASSIFICATION: 
0 TOP SECRET. 
0 SECRET 
0 CONFIDENTIAL 
0 UNCLAS E F T 0. 
0 UNCLAS 

. Date 6 15 88 

' ' ' 

ATTENTION: CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION/PERSONAL CRIMES 
UNIT, .LABORATORY DIVISION/ANONYMOUs·,· LETTER FILE, IDENTIFI­
CATION DIVISION/LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION. 

' 

FRQM: ADIC, NEW YORK (9A-9789)'(RUC) JTF-1)· 

SUBJECT: I I 
WHITNEY HOUSTON-VICTIM; 
EXTORTION -
(00: AL) 

Reference NYairtel to the Bureau, 3/17/88; FBI Laboratory 
.Report No. 80331068 D WD, dated 4/20/88 and ID/LFS Latent Case No. 
q-733~1, dated 6/7/88. 

Enclosed for the CIC/PCU and Albany Division ~s a photocop 
of a~har~ssing letter ~ddressed·to Victim c/o Arista Records. 

Enclosed for the Laboratory Division/Anonymous Letter File 
and ID/LFS is the original letter-addressed to Victim c/o Arista 
Records, 6 West 57TH Street,: NY,.,..,NY (along with its.transmital enve 

.For information of the Bureau and=~' referenced NY , 
airtel set out facts concerning victim HOUSTON receiving-harassing/ 
threatening letters f~om captioned Subject. 

On 6/10/88,1 ·pro 
v ided· ·the NYO the en..,_c ... l""'"o""'"s""'"e.,...d ........ le.,...t .... t .... e.,...r..,.......,r,.,...e--c--e--l...,..v=e--a,....-,· a,-rt __ A_,r,....l....,.s...,..t""'"a-R,_e..,..c..,..o=r.,...d""'"s-. ___. 

. . 
t• I , . ~ .. / t 

REQUESTS OF THE BUREAU 
' ' 

·' 

. ' r';·. 'LABORATORY DIVtSION/ANONYMOUS LETTER FILE, is requested to 
compare .the enclosed item to ·those:.·items in referenced Laboratory 
Report. ·· .. 

''I 

· ... ~ .... ;., IDENTIF-ICATION ·DIVISION /LATENT FtNGERPRINT SECTION 1 

quested to examine the enclosure for any latents. Any which are 
.. 

5 - Bureau (encls 1) 
(1 - CID/PCU) 

(1 - ID/LFS) 
· OVe.I\1LBANY·; (~~cls ' 1) 

- New York 
LFJ/lj 
<q> 

Transmitted 
(Number) .(Time) 

'fBI- ALBANY 

b6 
b7C 



•I '\ I It: 

• • 
New York (9A-9789) 

veloped should be compared to all autcimated reference fi_les. 

It shouldbe noted to the ID/LFS that examination (Latent 
Case No. C-73351, dated 6/7/88) conducted on previously ·submitted 
items determined one hundred forty-eight (148) latent fingerprints~ 
eleven (11) latent palm prints and one (1) latent impression of value. 

Any comparison to the previ~sly developed laten'tS of value 
to those that may be developed on enclosed item will be left to the 
discretion of Office of Origin. 

LEAD -
ALBANY 

•r------..., 
AT VERMONT. Will interview Ll --------------~~~ ~----~~~--------~~~~~~-ll~:_~~~ ermont, telephone 

1n attempt to determine ifL-------~1~·s~ reponsible for writing 
to WHITNEY HOUSTON· and to determine ~ 'ntentions are to bring 
harm to any recipients of his letters. 

-2*-

b 
b7C 



•• • 
Feder~l Burea~ of Investigation 

USPO And Courthouse 
445.Broadway, 5th Floor 

Albany, New York 12201-1a19 

June 28, 1988 

·Honorable George J. Ter·will ige r, II I 
United States Attor·ney 
District of V~r=ont 
PO .Box 587 
I I V~rmont 

At tent ion:- Assistant United States At tor·ney 
I I 

Dear Mr. Ter·wi_ll iger :-

The pur·pose of this .lette_r is to confirxc a conversation 
that occurred on.~J~u~n~e~8~·~1~9~8~8, between Assistant United States 

I Attor·ney fAUSA) I I and Special Agent (SA)L.I _____ ...J 

advised o£ 
e en w·r i!-t::-7i'"':'n-:g:--::n~u--m~e~r:::-::-o--u-=s~-----l 

_letters to singer Whitney Houston and members of her family. 
The text of these letters expressed Mr. I I :love for Miss 
Houston. One of these ~etters, wrltten tol !Houston's 
I I stated, "I might hurt so=e<>ne with some- crazy idea ••• ". 
Mr ·I I W'as inte_rVi ewed on June 8, 1988', ·a~nd he ad vised that 
he had no intention of threatening or harming Houston or her 
family and friends. The intent- of the letter to I I ~as to 
elJ.cit a response from Houston. The l_ine in question referred to 
his consider~ing making his love for Houston publ_ic through the 
"National Enquirer" or on "The Ph_il Donahue Show". He believed 
this "crazy idea" would have hurt Houston's reputation, so he 
decided not to follow through on it. 

!-Addressee 
f!J-;.;t (9A-1443) 

;~;; 
.av·-11 

L..,__ ___ __JI----~ 

t 

b6 
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.. 

• 
. Letter to USA George J. 'I'erwi_lliger, III 
June 28, 1_988 
Pag-e Two 

tBasea on these fact_s, AUS_A I I advised that ._I ____ ___. 

activities did not constitute a violation of Federal law. 
1'here_fore, no further investigation ·i_s anticipated' by the .Albany 
Division. 

Your consideration of ·th_i_s ~Uatter is, as usual, 
aepreciated. 

Sincere-ly yours, 

WAYN-E .R. ALFORD 
Special Agent -tn_ Ch_arge 

By:_ 
I I 
'Supervisory Special Age_nt 

b 
b7C 
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AIR TEL~ 

TO 

FROM 

: 

. . 

SU"BJECT: 

• • 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF ~INVESTIGATION 

DATE: 6/28/88 

DIRECTOR, FBI 
(ATTN: CRIMtNAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION, 

PE-RSONAL CRIMES u·Nl_T) 

SAC, ALBANY (9A-1443)(C) 

WHITNEY HOUSTON-VICtiM; 
EX:TOR'r:ION 
00: AL_BANY 

Re New York ai·rtel to the Bureau dated 3/17/88. 

Enclosed for the infor·=ation of the Bureau are t~wo 
copies, a"'d for New York one copy of an FD-302 reflecting the 
res-ults of the inter-view of I I 

tion of the 

~....-______ ___.w~as in te r~v iewe 
a· small, cluttere4 

r----.....;......-.....,1-P o l_i ce Depart mF=-=---L----~.=...:.-=-==:........::..:.:..;=-:; 
however he works as a 
c u r· r e n t 1 h a s a c i v i :1 ~:":"'7"-::---=-::-::::-~=-=-~~.....,.......,.,...,....,'"="'.-J o f 

L.A-:----p-p-a-:--s___,r--'___;;;;...;;.......;;;...;;;..;;;....;;;...;;;..;;;;...;~ in which he ·is suing the US Gover·nment 
for He advised that he has no 
crimina~ record and does not own a car or possess a driver's 
~l_ic~ense. I I has admitted to w~riting 79 ·letters to WH-ITNE~Y 
HOUSTON and 16 'letters to her faxdly, fr-iends and busi_ness 
associates, including one to her I I He 
ad·vised that he had' no intention of threatening HOUSTON or anyone 
else with physical harm. He admits to being.deeply in love with 
HOUSTON, and has been frustrated because she has not responded to 
his letters. He bel_ieves that if he makes his love for H9USTON 
publ~ic through "a crazy idea" l_ike going on the PH~IL DONAHUE SHOW 
it wou~ld hurt her reputation, therefore, because of his love .for 
her, he does not intend to do this. ~) 

3-~~:~~~~;~~c)s.2) . J:~{ ";fl 
1-New York (9A-9789)(Info)(Enc.1) '{}1Ut ~ 

/V-Albany fl;:;;q # ~ ..,II 
b 
b7C 



• • 
AL 9A-1443 

1:-:--:----------~1 further advised that he still hopes that 
HOUSTON will respond to his letters, so 'he plans to continue 
w·riting to her. He also plans to continue seeing her concerts 
(he has seen her 9 times in concert), but he has not caused any 
~rouble ln the past nor does he plan to do so in the future. 

In conv~rsation withl lit was apparent that he is 
obsessed with WHIT.NE'l HOUS-TON. It was also apparent that he 
~x~~ts a lot of en~rgy towards addressing! lissu~s of 
interest 'to him. He did not appea~ to interact wei! socially 
with the interviewing Agent in that he was ver'y uncomfortable. 
He. is best described as belng a loner. 

On 6/.9/88. I I Records Clerk, I I 
artment, I Vermont, advised that a review of 

,.....;;....;;,..,;;;..;;;,.,;;;,.,;;,.......;;;..;:....t....; 

L--~....,..---..I...!P~o:...,:l~Jce Department records revealed that on ll/20/86 
L-----......---,..J Police Department responded to a complai_nt 

i_sturbance created by I I No charges were 
f_iled -i~ this case, however. I I conducted a computerized 
check of Vermont Departme_nt of Motor Vehicle records wh_ich 
revea-led that I I had no Ver·mont operator's ·1_icense issued to 
h~m, nor did he have any vehicles registered to him in ·the State 
of Vermont. FBI, Albany indices were negative for references to 

I I 
6/8/88, AUSAI I was apprised of the 

~~~~~~~the letters written to HOUSTON, and her I I 
and of the results of the inter-view of. I 

AUSA~-~~~~ed that based on the facts presented he concluded 
that v ties d_id not cons~itute a v~olation of 
Federal law. prosecutive opin_ion was v·erified with 
confirm~tion ~ett~r dated 6/28/88. 

~---~~is described as follows: 

Name: 
'Date of Bi_rth: 
Place of Birth: I I 
He_.l.ght: 
Weight: 

5"" 7 1/2" 
145 _lbs. 

Hair: Brown 
Eyes: 
SSAN: 
Education: 

Employment: Unemplo¥ed 

M iii t a ry Service : US Arm. y "'<IL-:_-:_~-=--=--=-========: 

2 

b6 
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••• • 
AL 9A-1443 

.Parents: 

Ven~ont 

As no .Federal prosecution is anticipate<l -in the 
District of Vermont,. thi:s ·matter is conside~ed c_losed ·by the 
Albarty bivision~ 

.3* 
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-· • 
FD-302(Rev. 3-8-71) 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT-ION 

1 

Date of transcription 
6/28/88 

I who res ides at I b6 
~--------~---------------r-V-e-r~=ont, telephone nu=berl b7 

.__~__,I was contacted at his residence. After having been advised 
of the identity of the .interviewing Agent and the nature of the 
interview, I I provided the following infor=ation: 

In March, 1986, he ·saw WHITNEY HOUSTON for the first 
ti=e and, even though it did not =ake ~uch sense and for so=e 
reason he did not understand, he fel_l in ·love with her. He tried 
to ignore these feelJngs, however, on August 18, 1986, he decided 
to write to Miss HOUSTON to express his feelings to her. Since 
that date, he has written 79 -letters to 'Miss HOUSTON and 16 
letters to =e=bers of her fa=ily and .friends. Six letters have 
been sent to her father, I I f-ive to her I I 

one to I L one to I I and 
one to her cats. Hls pu~pose 1or writing to HOUSTON's friends 
and _fa=ily was to try to find out what had happened to the 
letters he had sent to HOUSTON. He has kept copies of each 
'letter he sent to HOUSTON and her fa=ily as proof to others that 
he had done .so. He ~ade copies of these letters at KINKO'S COPY 
SHOP, I lver=ont. The copies of these letters were kept 
in his safe deposit box at THE HOWARD BANK, Ma_in Street, 
I I Ver=ont. The letters were kept in the safe deposit 
box because his apart=ent had been broken into approxi=ately one 
year ago and he was afraid the letters would be taken. 

L...-___,. __ _.lfurther advised that he ·has seen HOUSTON _in 
concert on nine occasions and .has =et her .father at one of these 
concerts at Madison Square Garden on Septe=ber 9, 1987. He 
approached her father and gave hi= a package containing 37-38 
photocopies of ~etters he had previously sent to Miss HOUSTON. 
Her father agreed to give the letters to his daughter. To date, 
he has only rece_ived t'wo photog·raphs of Miss HOUSTON and two 
newsletters. 

Interviewed on 6/8/88 at 

By SA ~...1_....,..,., _______ .....~~=-mq 
tiC 

Vt. File # AL 9A-1443-(~ 

Date Dictated 6/9/88 

This docu=ent contains neither .reco=mendations nor conclusions of 
the FBI. It is the property of ·the FBI and 'is loaned to your 
agency; .it and its contents are not to be distributed outside 
your agency. 

I 
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FD302a (3/8/77) 
Continuation of FD 302 of L.l ____ ___. On 6/8/88 Page a, 

The inter-viewing Agent obser-)!,_:eliiii.d-.wo:.a.<nl.liie~o""'£..., these 
photographs tacked to the wal_l next to[ I bed. 

~--------~--------~w~a~s~s~h~o~w~n~~a~hotocopy of a letter addressed to 
He identified _it as -a copy of 

the letter he had sent to He advised that the line on 
page 3 of this letter which read, "-I might hurt someone with some 
crazy· idea ••• ", was not- meant as a threat of physical harm ·to 
anyone. What was meant by th_is 'line was that in his frustrated 
attempts to get HOUSTON to ·respond to his letters he considered 
contacting the "National Enquirer" and similar-t-ype tabloids or 

I lin order to make his love for HOUSTON public. He 
considered this to be a cra~y idea because irt attempting to get a 
response from HOUSTON by these methods he could have hurt her 
reputation. 

I !stated t'hat he has never considered threatening 
or harming HOUSTON or anyone else. He has tried to stop writing 
to HOUSTON on several occasions, but has been unable to do it 
permanently. He intends to ~ontinue writing to HOUSTON and 
attend her concerts in an effort to get her to respond to his 
letters. He ·advised that he has never made any trouble at 
previous concerts, and does not ·intend• to do so .in the future. 

Through interView and observation the following 
background and descriptive data was obtained: 

Name: ~ 
Date of B i_r t h : ~:::::::~~::::::::::::::::~-------------~ 
Place of Birth: ~-~~~~~ 
Height: 5'7 1/2" 
Weight: 145 ~bs. 
Hair: 
Eyes: 
SSAN: 
Education: 

Employment: 
Occupation:-

MilJtary 
Service: 

Discharge: 
Vehicles: 

Brown 
Brown 

I 

unempJ.oyea 
I 1 

(note: currently hasl r 
pending in US Court of Appeals, 

I I suing the 
US Gover-nment for I I I ~--------~ 

Honorable 
None 

6 
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p;.. • 
tD302a ·(3)8/77) 
Continuation of FD·302 of~~----------~ 

Operator's 
License: 

Weapo.ns: 

Medical Care/ 
Medication': 

Crirdnal 
Record: 

Parents: 

None 

None 

None 

None· 

• 
On 6/8/88, 

Vermont 

b 
b7C 



REPORT 
of the 

.. ~, 
~L~O~~T~ 

• 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

To: .ADIC, New Yoi'k ( 9A-9789) (JTF-1) July 21, 1988 

FBI FLE NO. 9-70800 

LAB. NO. 80617049 D WD 
~=~----------------~ WHITNEY HOUSTON - 'VICTIM; 

EXTORTION 

00: Albany 

Examination reQUe$ted by: Addressee 

Reference: Communication dated June 15, 1988 

Examination reQUeSted: 

Specimens: 

Document - Fingerprint 

June 17, 1988 

I 

Ql2 Envelope postmarked 1 I VT I ~M 12 APR 
1988" bearing hand printed address "Miss Whitney 
Houston in care of Arista Records ·Inc~ 6 West 57th 
Street New York N~Y:;; 10019" 

Ql3 Accompanying first page of two-page hand printed 
letter beginning "To Miss Whitney Houston ~~~~~~~ 

Ql4 Page two bearing hand printing beginning "I wrote .... :.;" 

Result of examination: 

b6 
b7C 

The questioned hand printing and signature on Ql2 through 
Ql4 were prepared by the same person(s) who prepared the questioned 
hand printing and signatures on previously submitted Ql through Qll:.: 

No indented writing, watermarks, or 
nature which might indicate the.source of Ql2 
observed thereon~ 

2 - Albany 

Page 1 

FEI- JJ..BA~V 

' ' 



I, 

i 

I ' 

..... • 

Remar_ks: 

You will be separately advisedof the results of the 
requested latent fingerprint· examination and disposition of Ql2 
through Ql4~ 

PhotograJ;>hS are· retained .. 

Page 2 
80617049 D WD 



• • 
Federal Bureau of .Investigation 

USPO And Courthouse 
445 Broadway» 'th Floor 

Albany, New York 12201-1219 

July 25, 1988 

Honorable George J. Terwil_liger, (II 
United States Attorney 
District of Ver·ruont 
PO Box 587 
I 1, Vermont L.l __ .....~ 

Attention: I 
Assistant United States Attorney 

Dear Mr. Terwil_liger: 

The J?Ur·pose of this letter is to con.firm a conversation 
that occurred on July 7. 1988, be~ween Assistant United States 
AttorneY (AUSA) L.l _____ -....~land Special Agent (SA)L-1 _____ -.....~ 

I J 
During this yonversation sAl !advised AUSAI 

that_l _ofl J 
I I Vermont, had written a letter postmarked April2, 
1988; to Whitney Houston. In this ~etterl lstated that he 
would send copies of a~l of the letters he -had written to Houston 
to tabloids such as 11 T_he National I_nquiret' 11

• He also stated that 
he wo~ld consider writing ~etters to associates of Houston, or 
try to get on a talk show. His pur·pose for considering these 
actions was to induce Houston- to respond to his letters. 

' 
AUSA II reviewed the letters and advised that in the 

absence of any~ts to harm Houston no violation of Federal 
law was· comm1 t ted; therefore, no further investigation is 
anticipated by this office. 

Your consideration of this matter is, as usual, 
appreciated. 

Addressee 
AL 9A-1443 
:mmq 

~ (2~J/ 
~V'\) 

Sincerely yours, 

WAYNE R. ALFORD 
Special Agent _in Charge 

By; 

SupeJ:vi_sory Special Agent 

b 
b7C 



AlRTEL 

TO 

FROM 

: 

. . 

• • 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

F-E-DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

DATE: 7/25/88 

DIRECTOR, F"BI 
(ATTN: c·RlMlNAL (NVEST_IGATIVE DIVISION, 

PE-RSONAL CRIMES UNI~T) 
' 

SAC, AL_BANY (9A-1443) (C) 

SUBJECT: 1. . . 
b 
b7C 

WH~TNEY HOUSTON - VICtiM; 
E.X:IORT:ION 
00: ALBANY. 

Re New York airtel to Bureau dated 6/15/88, and Albany 
airtel to the Bureau dated 6/28/88. 

r-------O;;..;n;;:._7.;...:_/:...;7 /88, Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA) 
District .of Vermont, I I Vermont was 

apprised of the contents of the 4/12/88 letter w·ritten ~bject 
to WHITNEY HOUSTON. After reviewing this letter, AUSA L__j ' 
·advised that in the absence of a threat to physical_ly harm 
HOUSTON no Pederal viola~ion was committed byl I Insofar 
as interviews of I I revealed that he has no .i_ntention of 
harming HOUSTON, and t_hat the United States Attor·ney"' s Office, 
District of Vermont, has no intention of prosecuting! I 
this matter is considered closed by· the Albany Division. 

3-Bureau 
( 1-C-X:D/PCU) 

1-New York (9A-9789)(I_nfo) 
df-Albany 
LGC:mmq 

J~r) 



1..:336 <Rev. 1()..26-79) 

• e FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Washington, D. C. 20537 

REPORT 
of the 

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION 
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION 

YOUR FILE NO. 
FBI FILE NO. 
LATENT CASE NO. 

9A-9789 (J!f-1) 
9-70800 
C-73351 

ADIC, New York 1'0: 

I ~ RE: WHITNEY HOUSTON - v C!lM; 
EXTORTION 

REFERENCE: Airtel 6/15/88 
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: New York 
SPECIMENS: filvelope, Q12 

TWo-page letter, Q13 and Q14 

8/17/88 

The listed Q specimens are further described in a separate 
Laboratory report. 

The specimens were examined and eight latent fingerprints and 
one latent palm print of value were developed on the spec~ens. 

The major case prints ofL..I ______ __.lare needed for 
comparison purposes. 

The specimens are enclosed. 

Enc. (3) 

2-- Albany 

THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USB 
I 

----------·-

b 
b7C 

' .. 81/00J 
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FD491 <Rev. l·ii~7-~ 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
sA , f/1 b 111'1 y { '1 - ;f/evJ ) 

• ADIC, NEW ~YORK (? -9 7 f' l 

, .. •• 

CJ RUC 

b6 
b7 SUBJECf' I . • . J h/f /IAJ'-j:xJ File OestNoti~n P«>g•Om 

/loulJoN-<riiJ&-un~£):.'-k~J-, oN 111--~.,......-~---
Jt?; II L 

Enclosed are f' items. 
These items~ fo~arded your office slitce: 

INDICES:-

G~NERA!. 
FOIMS 
CON FlO. 
ELSUR 
OCIS 

CJ All logical investigation completed 
11

Btis Division 

(X) You were 00 at the tirneour case was RUC'd. 

Enclosures are described as follows:-

___ 3 __ 1-A EXHlSI:T-S 

-----~~~----~D-302 1 5 

-----~~--~-L~BORATO~Y REPORTS 

( ~! r . ''• 
,,, . . . 

1 .l * 1 ·~ • ... 

[ j l\0::.~ 

:----,..J.~-L~TENT FI_NG:f;-RPRIJ~T REPORTS 

...;... __________ SURVEJLLANCE LOGS 

_____________ I_NS·E~TS 

___________ TAX -RETU~S 

_________ OTHER 

NOT-E:- DO NOT BLOCK STAMP ORIGINAL E_NCLOSURES. 



l 

I .. 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF. INVESTIGATION 

''· 
~ .. ... •I 
. ,. 

•' ' 

L........~---=-~-:-----;----------.-----:-~Street, New :York; 
r-;:..:=..;..:....-.;;;..;;;...;;.;;....;;;;_jo;...;;.;;..=;:;.......!,--T"""":~-=---~~ p-rov id,ed Special· .Agen1;: · 

(S!\,) :Feaeral ·B.ureau ·of ·Investigation 
<rBI)· one (1·) or-i<jinal 1letter ·that 'was received at ARISTA 

·RECORDS, 6 ·west ·.S7'I'll Street, ·New ·York, New ·York, in care of 
.MISS WHITNEY 1HOUSTON. . 

SAl I acc.ept.e'd custody of ·the letter and ·thereafter' 
·transported same .to ·the ·.FBI Office, 26 'Federal 'Plaza, ·New York, 
New York, where it wi·l:l be maintained a's eviaence. 

I I ~dvised ·th.e lette+ ·w~s interc~pted 'by security 
officials at.AR.ISTA RECORDS and that .MISS HOUSTON ls not aware 
of .its ·receipt., ' 

.. ' 

. I 

b 
b7C 

/ ., 

rt~vesugittonon-~6.:..l .... l.-0 ... /""8.-8-....-...:..· _it NEW YORK, NEW YORK Fue • 'NY ·(9A-97.89)..,......? 
~- . 

SA·r-1 -----""'"'-==.;&..--'-'-.1...----,V.l j Oate dl(Uted __ ...;;6~/...;;1;.,;·4~/..;8;..;8;._ ___ _ 

. . 
Yl'll$ <IO<~o>ment.(ontall'ls neitl'ler .rec()l"''>mendatlons nor con(l<,;$19ns or the F81. It Is tl'le ~ropert>' of tl'le F81 •nd rs ~Qil'led to yovr a~n&_: 
''and lt$"(ontents ... re not to~ distnbuted outsi(le your agen(y, 

' I •' 
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Fo-302 (REV, a-$·17) 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

~~-----~New Jersey, telephone 
ew . or.k Office of th: Feaen~-J.....-,..,.u...,.-r_e_a...,u ......... o-----...J 

gation Fek?ruar_y 1"2, l988. l~l:'!'- Jthe.rea:ft~r 

the ·following ~nformation: 

b6 
b7C 

I !advised ·that h~ ·is I I 
I I of l'JHl'I'NEY HOUSTON .r-1._:_-:_:~---=-~~~~l-a-:::d-v-.-i-se_a __ t:-;h"""':e~l~e-:-t-:-t~e-.r-s--=-w~h.-l.:r.• c~fi~·fi~e~ ' 
i~ ·to pr~yide the FBI were given to him by individuals directly involved 
with thel lof HOUStON. 

I !·further advised ·the 1etters were not :received :by HOUSTON 
and that ·they were sent ·to HOUSTON on care of ARISTA Records. 

I ~then provided SA I l·with three (3) 
oriqinal letters addressed ·to HOUSTON,{i~ care of ARISTA records.· 

I 1-also -provided the transmit.al envelopes. 

Addit·ional1yl IJ;;;ovide: ::1.1 one (1) original 
letter that was addressed ·to L rTn care ·of AFlSTA 
Records. Th~. ·t!=ans:gital enve~. ~o~p~e~o=-r--.%:"~e-=--"l.,......e"""t.-z:Jter written ·to I 
was not prov1ded byL I 

. SAl !accepted custody of the letters and ·thereafter 
maintained the items as evidence . 

·Tnis <locvment contll·nsroeJtl'ler recommendations t:\Or eoncrwsions of tne f'SI, It Is tn• Pr®erty of the f'SI 'ln<l is ~~ned 'to_you1 • 9en.cyl 
it •nd its contents •re t'IOt to be distribl,lted 01,1tside y-ovr •gency, · 



FEDE-RAL- BURE-AU OF INVE-STIGATION 
FOIPA 

DE-LETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET 

No Duplication Fees are charged for Deleted Page Information Sheet(:;) 

Total Deleted Page(s)- 25 
Page 52- Duplicate Serial-1A1 
Page 53- Duplicate Senal -I AI 
Page 54- Duplicate Serial-1A1 
Page 55- Duplicate Serial-1A1 
Page 56- Duplicate Senal -1Al 
Page 57- Duplicate Serial-lAl 
Page 58- Duplicate Serial-lAl 
Page 59- Duplicate Senal -IAl 
Page 60- Duplicate Serial-1A1 
Page 61- Duplicate Serial-1A1 
Page 62 ~ Duplicat.e Senal-!Al 
Page 63- Duplicate Serial-1A1 
Page 64- Duplicate Serial-1A1 
Page 65- Duplicate Senal -I AI 
Page 66- Duplicate Serial-1A1 
Page 67- Duplicate Serial-1A1 
Page 68- Duplicate Senal l 
Page 69- Duplicate Serial l 
Page 70- Duplicate Serial l 
Page 104- Duplicate Sena113 
Page 105- Duplicate Serial 13 
Page 106- Duplicate Serial 7 
Page 107- Duplicate Senal 7 
Page 108- Duplicate Serial 8 
Page 109- Duplicate Serial 16 



•·· Memorandum 

SAC, NEWARK 

ssRAI~----------~ 

WHITNE 
NIPPY I 
FORT LEE, 
EXTORTION; 
00: NEWARK 

• 
Date 11/23/92 

- VICTIM; 

AUSAI I telephonically advised the writer 
that he had received infQrmation from Attorney that 
entertainer WH TNEY OUST N was bein extorted. 

HOUS 0 
She has o a1ne orney. 
communicated by letter with WHIT EY HOUSTON's company, NIPPY 
INC., Fort Lee, NJ. The letter indicates that WHITNEY HOUSTO~ 
owesl lthe sum of $100,000 and, unless it is paid,L___j 
will reveal certain details of the private life of WHITNEY 
HOUSTON to several publications. If the $100,000 is paid, then 

I lis willing to sign a confidentiality agreement and 
promise not to reveal the information! lhas. 

AUSA ..... 1 ____ ___,I will be handling this matter for the US 
Attorney's office. 

It ij recommended that a new 9A matter be opened and 
assigned to SA I 

QNewark 
JPW/rghl( 
( 2) IJ 

SERIALIZED friiDi;lrCD 
SEARCHEDG14eEN FOJMS 
FILED 1:.7' -'ff'i~ 

NOV 231992 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 
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(Title) ~·· _ _;_ _________ _ 

(File No.) '/A - !Vk- '1? 3 6 2- Jrt·· 
b 
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Item Date To be returned Disposition Filed Yes No 
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FD·340 (Rev. H~·85) 

Field File No. 

Seria~ # of O.riginating Document 

OOandFllt~No. ~ptl.t4 77367-JA:I 
Date Received · _f_ (!______2__ J 2-
From c ~ 1/ r; . /2. . /(o t/ s ;7/)/1/ -

(Name of Contributor) 

n- (Address of Contrib~t_prt-? 
./2)vtr ?c£ . /1/J 

. ,. 

BY----~------~~--~~~~--~--------~----
(Name of Special. Agent) 

To Be Returned·o Yes ~ Receipt Given DYes Q1\lO 

Grand. Jury Material- Dissemin~te Only Pursuant to Rule 6(e), Federal Rules 
of Criminal Procedure D Yes · ErNo j 

Title: 1 1 (' , 

0fh/fYV'Ey //tJvs-TVAJ- We,?)~ 

PX!Dn.vuvJ 
t:/;J ~ NIL 

Reference: 

Description: 

(Communication Enclosing Material) 

· Or~~otes re intervie~ 

CT))hv? rz_ /7 o vff?J rv 
\ 
\ 

' 1 

) 

.. 

b • 

b7C 
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FD-340 (Rev. 4·2·85), ' / 

'.·'""\ 

Field File No. · .. 

SeriaJ # of Originating Document ----"--· ___ _ 

00 and File No. ql)-AI It'- 7 7 3 6 r.- /A- L 

Date Received / ;}3. 7/1 ?-
From ~/;1-1 k . rf/?v£70/l; 

By 

(Name of Contributor) 

(Aftdress of CorJ,trjbY.t9f) 
Z-c£ /tJJ 

-.~~--------~(N~a-m_e_o~f~S~p-e~ci~ai~Arg-e-nt~}------~-------

To Be Returned-·o Yes ~ Receipt Given 0 Yes~ 

Grand Jury Material- Disseminate Only Pursuant to Ri.Jie 6(e}, Federal Rules 
of Criminal Procedure 0 Yes · No 

1 Title: 

Description: 

. \ 

-..... , 

(Communication Enclosing Material) 

Original notes re interview of 

::;:£ /; 11 . 12- ~ ffij-.\' TD V 
\ 

.- . 
I 

i' 

) 
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• •• Memorandum 

T~ SAC, NEWARK (9A-NK-77369}· (-GMRA} 

From.:~ SAL-I -------.....1 

S1,1bject: L..l ----------1 
WHITNEY HOUSTON, 
NIPPY INC. I 

FORT LEE, NEW JERSEY - VICTIM; 
EXTORTION 
00: NEWARK 

Date 1.2/7/92 

SAl I advised I I that the FBI will 
interview HOUSTON next week or whenever she is available, but 
until HOUSTON has been interviewed and a determination has been 
made whether or not a violation has occurred, there will be no 
investigation conducted by the FBI. 

~-Newark 
JMMjko\, i' 
( 2} \...\,_ 

1* 

b6 
b7 



\ ......, 

• • Memorandum 

To SAC, NEWARK {9A-NK-77369) 

From 

Date 12/15/92 

b6 
c 

Subject: I I 
WHITNEY! I 
NIPPY INCORPORATED, 
FORT LEE, NEW JERSEY 
EXTORTION; 
po: NEWARK 

- VICTIM; 

on December 3, 1992, Special Agent {SA)~~~----------~ 
I !spoke with I I on the telephone. 
I !advised he called! lon December 2, 1992 

and discussed the letter she sent to JOHN HOUSTON and WHITNEY 
HOUSTON, dated November 16, 1992, on behalf of her client,~~~--~ 

!said that in the course of their e sation 
F==-=-=-~~~~~~h~e=r client had no claim for ful 

oes on to sa that 

L...---,....--....,....--..... 1 said I I told him that L..l --------------~1 has 
knowledge of intimate details regarding WHITNEY HOUSTON's 
romantic relationships, and will go public~w~1~·t~h~~t~h~e~information 
unless! lis paid $250,000. I jtoldl lher client 
will sign a confidentiality agreement iii lis paid the 
$250,000. 

J.-1--...,...,...,.........-~la~d;!;..v:L.iised SA L.l -------~1 he tape recorded his 
conversation withl land would have transcripts a£ the tape 
made up as soon as possible. I I said he would also make 
copies of the tape and preserve the original recording. 

SAl ladvisedl !that if he wished to 
send copies of the tape and the transcripts to the FEDERAL BUREAU 
OF INVESTIGATION (FBI) and the U.S. Attorney's Office, we would 
review them but there would be no further investigation conducted 
by the FBI until WHITNEY HOUSTON has been interviewed and a 
determination has been made as to whether or not a violation has 
occurred. 

A7'Newark 
L.J'MM/ gya0\0 

{2) 0 

A- t--J'i- -r7:3 ~3 
SEARCHED •••••••• - ••• JNDEXED ........... .. 

SERIALIZED ·c)20··.FILED •• dfJ········, 
DEC 1 5 199 



J;. r 
" .. 

<~ l~.4.w • • 
9A-NK-77369 

SAl lqiscussed this conversation with AUSA 
I I and SSRA ( I and both concur with SA 
~~--------~~-h-a-t~there will be no investigation until HOUSTON has 

been interviewed and it has been determined that a criminal 
violation has been committed. 

2* 

b6 
b7 
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Memorandum 

To 

Subject: 

SAC, NEWARK (9A-NK-77369) 

WHITNEY HOUSTON; 
NIPPY INCORPORATED, 
FORT LEE, NEW JERSEY - VICTIM; 
EXTORTION; 
00: NEWARK 

Date 12/15/92 

Attached is a copy of the transcript provided by 
~------------------------~Jon Friday, December 4, 1992. 

QNewark 
JMMfgyac~ 
C2> SJ 

1* 

b6 
b7 



• • FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82) 

- 1 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of transcription 12/15/92 

I telephone 
number r~~~----------~~-w-a_s __ t~e-l~e-p~h-o-n~i-c-a~l~l~y--~-·n-t~e-r_v_i_e~wed from the 
offices of NIPPY INCORPORATED, 2160 North Central Road, Fort Lee, 
New Jersey. The interview was conducted via speaker telephone. 
Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA) I I and two 
attorneys representing WHITNEY HOUSTON; I land 

I lwere also present. I !provided the following 
information: 

Investigation on 12/4/92 at FORT LEE, NJ File# 9A-NK-77369- 5 

b 
b7C 

--=:.=.L....::...L.~'----qta 
Date dictated _,1:.;2!:::!..l../..!.7..J/~9~2~------

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 



.. _ • • FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82) 

- 1 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of transcription 12/15/92 

WHITNEY HOUSTON, a black female, date of birth: August 
9, 1963, place of birth: Newark, New Jersey, social security 
number: 135-66-5659, was interviewed at the offices of NIPPY 
INCORPORATED, 2160 North Central Road, Fort Lee, New Jersey. 
Assistant United states Attorney (AUSA~I land two 
attorneys representing HOUSTON; I _ I and I I 

I lwere also present. HOUSTON prov1ded the following 
information: 

HOUSTON saidl I I 
I HOUSTON became friends w1th 

I I I I 
I I I 

I 

HOUSTON said'fl'-1---~ lt:o'""'•lo.lld:L.....l.h.t..liei:.a!r .... .L.-II_.~...:w!!.:o~u~ld~~n~e~v.::::e:=r.....:::d!.l::o~a~n!.llVw·t~h~1~· n~1q:1., 
to embarrass her, butl I 

1 r 
I I I 

I 
I 

informed 

HOUSTON sa1d 

HOUSTON also cons1ders 
L.-------J 

Investigation on --=1=2:..L/.....:4:..L/-=9-=2'------=-at FORT LEE , N J 
Olio 

File# 9A-NK-77369- ft:, 

b 
b7C 

rv.~~ I lgya o ... '"""' -=1~2~/~7wl:...:9::..:2::.__ ____ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 



• • FD-302a (Rev. 11-15-83) 

9A-NK-77369 

Continuation of FD-302 of , On 12/4/92 -----------------------------------------WHITNEY HOUSTON , Page --==2=--

HOUSTON stated she doesn't know wha~ pould~~~ 
and went on to sa that contrar to ublic belief, 

HOUSTON advised th~a~--~~~-~~~~--~~ he did 
discuss personal things wit write 
about. HOU TON considered 
discussed 

discussed with 
As 

nows information 

HOUSTON sai~ bever called her on the telephone or 
wrote letters to her threatening to reveal information about her 
unless c:::::::J was paid. 

HOUSTON advised thatl palle~~--------~l~recently 
but doesn't know wh~ Palled or even i~ ~iscussed 
anything withl I 

b6 
b7 



l' • Memorandum 

'\ 

To : SAC NEWARK (9A-NK-77369) (GMRA) (P) Date 1/12/93 

Fw~ SAL.....--

1 

_ ______. 

Subject: 1~....-______ _. 
WHITNEY HOUSTON, 
NIPPY INC. I 

FORT LEE, NEW JERSEY - VICTIM; 
EXTORTION 
00: NEWARK 

On November 23, 1992, Special Agent (SA)I I 
land the writer, attended a meeting at the office of 

AUSAI I Newark, New Jersey (NJ). Also present at 
the meeting were AUSAI I and! I 
an attorney who represents WHITNEY HOUSTON and her management 
company, NIPPY INCORPORATED (INC.), for litigation purposes. 

L...---~----__.I_Presented a copy of a letter received at 
NIPPY, INC. addressed to WHITNEY HOUSTON and her father, JOHN 
HOUSTON, froml I Attorney, Chicago, Illinois, dated 
November 16, 1992. A copy of that letter is attached to this 
memo. 

Attorney! lstated that the letter contains 
an extortion demand on behalf of 

L--~-,_ ___ ~JOHN HOUSTON ma1led a Conf1dent1a 1ty Agreement 
for~~~~~e~xecute, a copy of which is also attached to this 

~...-____ _.has not signed and returned this agreement to-date. 

AUSAI lopined that the letter froml 
~...-____ __.lis not a violation of federal law, but he re~q-u_e_s~t-e~d__. 

further investigation be conducted regarding this matter. 

G)-Newark 
JRTjcmg 
( 2) 

1* 

911·1J/(-77JG'/-·1 
SEARCHED •••• ~---·: .JNDEXE~---·· 
SERIALIZED.... •• FILED •• 

0 0 
..... 

JA 12 1993 

FBI- NEWARK.-. 
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02:22PM Nlllr INC. 
.. 

Novaaber 16, 1~02 

~• John Houston 
PJ:uident 
HXPPY1 INC • . an4 

L.....-_____ ____.1 P.C. 

M8. Whitney Hou•t:cn, CBO 
NIPPY, INC .. 
2160 H. central Road 
Pert ~, NJ 07024 
Pu:2p1/,g44-8148 

Re: 

c.a~ Mr. end Ms. Houston~ 

P.2 

I 

~ unaersianea rapresentel I 

~I --------------------~~ 
Accor<Sing to I 

Wit.:l.onally, I I has ad.vised ma you dQsi:r."el lexeeu1:s a 
con~1dent1a1ity agreemGnt. Whi~e I have not hao the opportunity 
to review thi·s document, by requesting thi5 type of non-disclosure, 
:rou .,. sr1nr to secure valuable r13hts fl'om I I with 
respect to rienoee. I _h$S alr$$dy turned down 
•everal of ara or "rights" wh:l.oh are in the six figures :re.ngeQ 
Thareforer we similar offe~ from~ with respect 
to the $&1$ of exclusive rights inL__Jown right of 
p\lblidi ty. . 
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/•' ,. 

c "d 

You·ahould ba aware that 
that wea 

b6 
b7 

~~~~~has again•t·the individua1s in ycur company aa •e11 as 
eorpcration itsel:£. While 1 I would .1.ike td avoid 

negat~ve pUblio~ty out of ~eapeot fo~ Me. Houaton'8 po~ii~on in 
the wo:r1Clwic1$ vntertainment 1nduet:-:y, na:rthelet;J$, •hbuld a 
lawauit be neoessary to enforo•l _jrigbts, the £a~l-out 
will undoubtedly be negative. ; 

Since we require a speedy resolution to the above, please advise 
us within the next seven days of your offer to settle any and $ll 

·outeten4ing elaimsl lhes and may have cg~in$t your various 
companie• and personnel. Absent your written offer on or beto•e 
Mon~ey, November 23, 1992,1 lwill assume that you hav~ 
in~antion of &ettling ~his matter, th~n 1 I shall regardL__J 
alternative option. with mo~e oonsi4eretlon. 

Thenk you for you~ anticipate~ cooperation. I look forward to a 
speedy ~•solution to the above matters. 

Very truly yours, 

cc:n 
,. \. 
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,,' 

I 

,; 

August 6, 1992 

De a 1: ~...I __ ____. 

It is my suggestion that you deal with the legality 
of the attac:hecl clocumentation. It ehould allow for your 
attorney's pa1:ticipation. I consider this most important • 

JRE/kl 
Enclosures 

.. . 
s i n.a.erefy·;· 

:- ,.,., .. 
,.'.'/- .... '"'··, ... , .. 

·" .. ..._ ,.... . --.., 
.... · ......... " 

C
/ John R. E;~on 

President and). 

c-~~. ExeCut.ive 

. . 
··,,. 

:. 

Grmtt Qn/tr • 2160 ~ Cemral Road • Fortl.ft, NJ 07024 • (201) 944 8033 • F£1 (201) 944 8148 

Officer 

.• 
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•• 
DSMINATION ANP QQNFIDENTIA~ AGREEMIN'l' -

AGREEMENT t tnad& this _ Clay of ; Auqust, 1992, betw~en 
Nippy, Ino., a corporation havinq an o~fi~e at Grant Center, 2160 
North central Road 1 Fjrt Lee. ;aw Jersey 07024 ("Nippy") andl I 

I I an individual . J• : 

=·I I 

WHEREAS, in ecnneetion withl lhas 
raoaived information about the aotivities of= Nippy, Whitney Rousaton 
and her employees and associates which is confidential: 

WHEREAS. ~ I acknowledges that I I 
the policy and intention of N·iPPY to 

._m_a~i:-n--=t~a~ii"':'n--:'a~s~e~e~c=r.,...,e.,..,........_ ..... a ...... n....la oonf idential all! ot the information, 
documents or matters pertaining- to Nippy's bUsiness or the personal 
atfai't'S of Whitncay Houston and any of NiPPY'~ and Whitney Hou•ton's 
employee!! and associates tooll~otively 1 · the ncon:tidential 
Info:rmationu J : . 

WHEREAS, as a I I 
\ laqreed to kern suCh information conti4•njiall 

WHEBtAS , ~ippy has daciClec:l to I I 
r-----------------~' and in.ocn~~~tion ~herewitbl 1 nd - . ... . .. , ......_ __________ ....J 

respons 
I 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the ~utual promises 
contained~ and subject to tha conditions set forth b$lOWv 
Nippy an~L_____jagrea.as tcl~owa: 

......_ ____ ___J aq:reemen to be :bounq. by the 
haa agreed as followst 

a) Nippy shall pay I . I 
I I paya61• upon execution 
of thi• aq~eementr ana 

.. 
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b) 

• -~ 
;._,; 

so lonq as I I oontirrues to comply with all 
of the terms of- this : agreamAnt, 4-ncludinq, 
without limitatiort, all of the non-dieclosure 
provisions Qontained horain, Nippy ahall not, 
without~ lapprcv,J. ~iraotly releac& any 
intotm;_ion ~qarding _ _ I 

II ~ I 
2. In considerajion of Nippy'• at;reement to fulfill its 

obli~a~ions of paragraph 1,_ lherQ~Y agrees that: 

a) I lshall l'\ever, c:li~actly or indirectly, 
U!:e 1 disolosa, divuiga, coltU'Dunicate or 
otharwiae ~aka known ~- any third party any 
confidential Informat on, whethe~ or not 
obtained from Nippy or rom third parties. By 
way of example, but without limitinq the 
qenerality of the tore:qoin;, I !will not 
write an;:rr book, artiele or other piece tor 
publicat~on, nor shall !Sha provide assiatanoe 
in any mannar to any per-sons ciasirin<l to 
disoovar or di~ contidQmtial :tnforl!lation, 
nor shall L___j disolose Ccmfic!ential 
Information in a lawsuwi~cept to the egtent 
raquirad by law. reoogni~es and 
aoknowledqes the CJonf ent al nature of the 
Contidential Intormatio~ and the financial ~nd 
physical riska and emptional distress that 
would result to Nippy~ Whitney Houston an~ 
their ~espective employees and a1sooiates if 
any suoh confidential Information is disclosed 
to any third party. 

(b) ln addition, a• furtijer Qonsideration for 
Nippy's aqreements ha;aunder, I I agraeQ 
that, sa lon; as Nip);?yy;ot materially 
breached this aqreemen~, will not bring 
any action a9ainst Nip~y, nay Houston or 
any of thei~ respeetiv~ attili~ted companies, 
employee~,.a;ents or representatives. 

I 

3. Notw~ndinc;r · anythinq contained het>ein, E5 
· aoknowladqes that L__j obligation to kecap the .Confid 
:Information secret -and. confidential has .been understood by 
since the commencemant of D etD.ploymeht .byi Nippy. Nothing 

-2-

.I 
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cont~!nad herein shall be deemed a waiver ot ~ny riqhts Nippy has 6 
with respect to Conficlsntial Information aoquired by I I prior to b7c 
the Cia to hereof. · 

· · 4. I I acknowledges that an~ br~ach or thraatened 
bt"$AOh by~ I of any of the provisions of this agreement will 
result inr.raparable and oontinuing harm to Nippy for ~hich Nippy 
would have no a~eqUate remedy at law. The~efore, in addition to 
any other remedy which Nippy may hava at l~w or in equity, Nippy 
ahall be enTitled to in1unctive reliEf t'or a hrfach of this 
aqreement ~y_ laqents. It_ _aq&nts shal1 
breach, in any way 1 a provision of thi• aq~eement, Nippy shall no 

O be bound by its obligation to re~train from diseussinq 
perfonnanca while employe~ by Nippy, hut this sentanoa 

n no way affect Nippy's riqht to bel granted to injunctive 
relief describod in this para~raph or any;other relief to which 
Nippy may be entitlea. 

s. This agreement sets forth t~e entire aqreement an~ 
understan~inq of the parties hereto, and supersedes and terminates 
any and all prior agreementa, arrange~ents and understandings. No 
representation, promise or inducement has be:en made by either party 
that is not embodied in this agraament, and.naither party Ghall be 
bound by or liable for any alleged r4apre$entation 1 promise or 
inducement not herein ••t forth. 

~- The provisions of this a~ree~ent shall inure to th• 
benefit of the pa~ties hereto, their heirs, legal rapre$en~at v 
suee~assol:'s and pet"mitted assiqns. This agreemont, and 
riqhts and obliqationa hereundG~, ~ay not ~e assigned by 

7. ~his aqresment may be. amendeCi~ ntodified, superseded, 
cancelled, renewed or extended, and ·the te~s or covenant$ hereof 
may he waive<!, only by a written instrument ~xecuted by both ot the 

·parties hereto, or in the e~se of a waiver; by the party waivinq 
eompliane~e, ~he failure of either party at any time or times to 
require perfo:t'll\anoe of any provi•ion hereof shall in no m!tnnsr 
atteot th& riqht at a later time to enforoe the same. No waiver by 
eithe~ ~arty of th• breach of any term or·covanan~ contained in 
this agreement 1 whether by conduct o:t otherwiea, in any one or ll\OrEt 
instances, sh«ll be deemed to b•, or cons~rued as, a further or 

·continuing waiver of any suoh ~reach, or a waiver ot the breach or 
any other term or covenant contained in this a~r•ement. 

a. This agreement shall bQ qove~ned by an~ Qonstrued 
acoording to the la-ws .of the state of New , York as applicable to· 
ag·reatnents to be wholly performed therein. I I ana Nippy agree 

. 
i i 

I:· 
i 
I 

, I 

I . 
! 

d Iii . 
·I' :; I . 

11 . :· 

II: 
J 
I 
. I 

. I 
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that tha Stat• and Federal courts locat~d in Nawark, New Jersey 
shall have oxolusi\'a juri•diction ever any controversy arising 
h•reunder! and Nippy and I I agree· to be subj aet to the 
:1 U.:t"isctict on of such courts, and agree to accept process as it they 
ware physically looated in New JersQy, 

_ IN WITNESS WHEREoF, th• partie• hereto have 8ignea thair 
names as of tha date written above. 

NIP.PY 1 INC. 

BY: 
---------------------

,. \. 
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82) 

- 1 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of transcription 1/12/93 

JOHN R. HOUSTON, President and Chief Executive Officer, b6 
NIPPY, INCORPORATED (INC.), 2160 North Central Road, Fort Lee, b7 
New Jersey (NJ), business telephone number (201) 944-8033, was 
telephonically interviewed from the office of the United States 
Attorney, Newark, New Jersey (NJ). HOUSTON stated that he was 
with I I The interview was conducted 
via sp,aker telephone. ard Assistant United States Attorney 
(AUSA) _ . and an attorney 
who also represents HOUSTON, were also present. HOUSTON provided 
the following information: 

HOUSTON stated that he is the father of entertainer 
WHITNEY HOUSTON, and the President and Chief Executive Officer of 
her management company, NIPPY, INC., 2160 North Central Road, 
Fort Lee, NJ. 

Investigation on 11/23/92 

SA 
by SA Date dictated 11/25/92 

This document contains neither recommendat1 s nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 



• FD-302a (Rev. 11-15-83) 

9A-NK-77369 

2 ContinuationofFD-302of JOHN R. HOUSTON , On 11/23/92 , Page -===---

HOUSTON said that he discovered that 

HOUSTON advised that both he and WHITNEY were unhappy 
with the way I I I 
WHITNEY asked.~h~i-m~t~o--d77i_s_c_u_s_s~t~h-e __ s_l~.t~u--a7t~i-o-n~I~----------~I~H~O~U~S~TON 
reauested thatl I 

I 

stated that he mailed a confidentiality 
to along with a 

HOUSTON advised that WHITNEY had confided withl I 
I 

I I I 
I 

I I 

HOUSTON stated thatl 

I 

HOUSTON said that he would pe returning from California 
shortly, at which time he would be available for a personal 
interview. 

I 

I 

I 
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FD-302 (Rev. 3-10-82) • • 
- 1 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
I 
I 

Date of transcription 1/12/93 

JOHN R. HOUSTON, 200 Old Palisades Road, Fort Lee, b6 
New Jersey (NJ), black male, date of birth September 13, 1920, c 
Social Security Account Number 153-16-1875, was interviewed at 
his place of employment, NIPPY, INCORPORATED (INC.), 2160 North 
Central Road, Fort Lee, NJ, telephone number 201 944-8033. 
Also :resent during the interviews were 
I J New York, New York, and :=~=~~=~==~==~==~======~::::~F":'l_o_r-=h-a_m _ ___. 
Park, NJ. HOUSTON provided the following information: 

HOUSTON advised that he would provide information to 
supplement a telephonic interview that her seen conducted two 
days earlier. 

HOUSTON stated that he was the President and Chief 
Executive Officer for NIPPY, INC., the management company for his 
daughter, WHITNEY HOUSTON. 

HOUSTON said thatl 
I 

HOUSTON advised thatl 

Investigation on 11/25/92 

SA 
by SA 

I 
r 

.I 

Date dictated 11/25/92 

I 

This document contains neither recommendati nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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FD-302a (Rev. 11-15-83) • • 
9A-NK-77369 

Continuation of FD-302 of JOHN R. HOUSTON , On 11/25/92 , Page 2 ----

HOUSTON stated thatl 

Followin WHITNEY's marria e in Jul 

~--------~H~O~U~S~T~O~N was upset when he learned that I 
He stated! 

HOUSTON 

HOUSTON mailed 
a confldentlallty letter to slgn. He said that! bad 

~b-e-e~n privy to much personal information regarding WHITNEY,~~------~ 
and him. 

During a telephone conversation with! 

HOUSTON said that in 

HOUSTON stated that he knew that 

b6 
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9A-NK-77369 

Continuation of FD-302 of JOHN R. HOUSTON , On 11/25/92 , Page 

HOUSTON advised that he would provide further 
assistance if requested. 

3 ----

~------ ---- ---
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• 
Memorandum 

NEWARK (9A-NK-77369) To /SAC, 

Fw~\ SA r-----------. 

Subject: IL-------------1 
WHITNEY HOUSTON, 
NIPPY INC. I 

(GMRA) 

FORT LEE, NEW JERSEY - VICTIM; 
EXTORTION 
00: NEWARK 

• 
(P) Date 1/12/93 

On December 1, 1992, AttorneyL...-----------~ 
telephonically contacted the writer regarding the captioned 
matter. Attorne~ lwas advised that interviews with all 
of the potential victims in this matter must be conducted as soon 
as possible to determine whether a federal violation has 
occurred. Attorne~ lwas also advised that the FBI 
would not authorize any consensually recorded telephone or 
personal conversations regarding this matter at this time. 

G-Newark 
JRT I cmg rY/4 
(2) 0 

1* 

FBI' - NEWARK' 

b6 
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• 
In Reply. Please Refer to 

File No. 9A-NK-77 3 69 

Honorable Michael Chertoff 
United States Attorney 
Room 502 
Federal Building 
970 Broad Street 
Newark, New Jersey 07102 

• 
U.S. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Post Office Box 1158 
Newark, New Jersey 07101 
January 12, 1993 

Attention: 
Assistant United States Attorney 

Dear Mr. Chertoff: 

Re: I 
Whitney Houston, 
Nippy, Incorporated -
Victim, 
Extortion 

This letter is to confirm .a telephone conversation 
between Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA)I 
Newark, New Jersey (NJ), and Special Agent (SA)~I======~~.-------~ 

I I Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) , West Paterson, 
NJ on December 7, 1992. 

on November 23, 1992, Attorne~ I 
Florham Park, NJ, advised that he represents enterta1ner Whltney 
Houston of Mendham, NJ, and her management com an 
which is located in Fort Lee, NJ. Attorne .'-:":'"----::-::--::--:-:-~-r-o:..::....::...:...=..:.:..=..:::..., 
copy of a letter dated November 16, 1992 from Attorne 

I !chicago, Illinois, which was mailed to Whitney~~--~--~ 
and her father, John Houston at Ni Attorne 

e resents 

2-Addressee 
( i~Newark (9: ;:A-NK-77369) (G 

I ,_ 
( 1-66-~~10. 

JRTjcmg (t 
( 4) 

Fi:l- r::: .... ·. ( 
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• 
b6 

~--~contalned ln the letter, were. extortionate in nature. b7c 

. After revijwing.the November 16] 1992 letter 
from Attorne~ _ AUSAI .opined that this 
communicatiof alone was not a violation of federal law. 
AUSAirequested that further investigation be conducted to 
determine if any other activity had occurred that would 
constitute a criminal violation. 

Interviews were conducted with John Houston, Whitney 
Houston, and In addition, Attorney I lprLo-v"""'i,....d"""e_d..,......-a___,...t_a_p_e_r_e_c_o_r~d-:-i_n_g_o_f~ his telephone 

conversation with Attorney! lon December 2, 1992. This 
recording was made withou~ the prior knowledge or authorization 
of the FBI. 

The results of the interviews and other evidence 
obta.ined during the investigation were provided to AUSA ;.;.I;;;.....;;. __ ___, 

On December 7, 1992, AUSAI !advised that since no evidence 
that a federal criminal law had been violated was presented, 
prosecution of this matter would not be pursued. 

2 

Sincerely yours, 

James c. Esposito 
Special Agent in Charge 

By: 

Supervisory Senior 
Resident Agent 
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FD-340 (Rev.8-18-89) 

Universal File Case Number vtf ·A//(- ?'£" 79' 5/' J 1\ - / 
Field Office Acquiring Eviden_ce ____________ _ 

Serial# of Originating Document ____________ _ 

Date Received ---------------------
From 

·----------=~~~~~~----------(Name of Contributor) 

(Address of Contributor) 

::

. . rtate) 

Byji __________ -m~~~~-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~f--~--
-:- (i'la of Spec1al Agent) 

To Be Returned D Yes D No 
Receipt Given 0 Yes D No 
Grand Jury Mater~l -·Disseminate Only Pu·rsuant to Rule 6 (e) 
Feder~! Rules of Criminal Procedure 

DYes D~No 

Title: 

• I < 

Rererence:~~--~---------~--------
~ ...,.__, (Communication Enclosing Material) --

Description A Original notes re interview of 
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PLEASE DO NOT R~:·:~OVE 
THiS SLIP FROM EXHIBIT 

TODO 

Finished X 



TODO 
D~ 



I 
FD-340b (Rev. 8~18-89) . 

. ,.:·1 !A0 
Universal File case Number 9d··~rvei 
Field Office Acquiring Eviden~e ____ _ 

Serial # of 0figinating Document ____ _ 

Date R.eceived ~ } 5} 2 '1 
~ ~ ' 

From· 0--t-k.~ &J~ '-< 
(Name of Contributor) 

(Address of Contributor)'' 

By~l ------~~~~~b-~~~~~~~~~~~c~5 
' (Name .of $pecial Agent) 

To Be Returned 0 Yes O No 

Receipt Given 0 Yes 0 No 

Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant 

to Rule 6 (e), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure 

~ 

Title: 

0 Yes QNo 

Reference.::.___---:-:=---:--::---=:--:--:--:-:-~~-­
(Communic;:ation Enclo?ing Material) 

Des~ription: 0 Original notes re interview of 

(j) ~/zb/C c£ ot'/5-R"C/ 
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I 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 01/04/1999 

To: Brussels Attn: r=L~e.o;~,g.:::a.:.t...J.I ______ __,~ 
I 

From: Newark 
GMRA-1 
Contact: SA 

Approved By: 
~------------------------------------------------------------~ 

Drafted By:~~------------------------~ 
Case ID #: 9A-NK-98794 (Pending) 

Title: I 
L..::-:W:rh""Ti-:-t-n-·e-y----::H~o-u--s-:-t-o_n ____ ---:v"="'~ .... , c"""'t~~..-. m----~, 

Mendham, N .. J. 
Extortion; 
OO:NK 

Synopsis: Lead set for Legat Brussels to obtain infomation on 
I 

Reference: Telephone conversation on 12/29/98 between SAl 
~--~1 and ALAT I I ~---....1 

Details: On 12/22/98, Esq., contacted the 
Federal Bureau Of Investigation {FBI) Office in West Paterson, 
New Jersey. I I advised! I Whitney Houston, the 
entertainer, has been recieving letters and cassette tapes in the 
mail that are of a threatening nature • 

. I I informed the lett·ers are being sent by an 
individual identifying himself as: 

Name: I 
D.O.B.: I 
P.O.B.: rNetherlands 
Address: 

Telephone #: 

On 12/31/98,1 !advised he recieved information 
from a ·Private Investi ation f·irm in Rotterdam, that shows Mr. 

b6 
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it >· -/ 
........ . ..... 

To: 
Re: 

Brussels Fro. Newark 
9A-NK-98794, 01/04/1999 • 

L-~---r--~~-r-------,~------~~----~~~--~ and is expected to 
1n th1s m1n1mum o two to three weeks. Mr. 

lseveral times in this 
also~~----------------------------~1 in 

De Kwakel. 

2 
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To: 
Re: 

Brussels From~ Newark 
9A-NK-98794, 01/04/1999 

LEAD (s) : 

Set Lead 1: 

BRUSSELS 

• 

AT AT DE KWAKEL THE NETHERLANDS 

Obtain any iforlation ayailable includinJ criminal 
history and photographs of If photos 
are available ofl lplease forward ASAP so they can be 
given to Whitney Houston's Security people in preparation of her 
tour in which she is scheduled to appear in the Netherlands 
sometime in February, 1999. Please obtainl I 
Passport number if possible . 

•• 

3 

~~--~~~-------- ----
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(Q 1/2611998) 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 01/29/1999 

To: Brussels Attn: 

From: C!iiw~ 
-1 

Contact: SA 
/ L....-----------1 

Approved · 
Drafted By: ~~------------------~ 

Case ID #: 9A-NK-98794 (Pending) 

Title: I 
'"=w'="fi_J.....,, t:-n_e_y_H;";'"""o_u_s-:-t-o-n--";"v;"'ii-c-:-t-.i'"""m-,-_, 
Mendham, New Jersey, 
Extortion; 
OO:NK 

Synopsis: Lead set for Legat Brussels to interview captioned 
subject with Dutch Authorities. 

Reference: Tele~hone conversation on 1/27/99 between sAl I land ALATl land EC dated 1/4/99 from·~N~e~w~a~r~k~~ 
to Brussels. 

Details: On January 29,1999 an MLAT request was sent to the 
Competent Authority of the Netherlands wherein photos of 
captioned subject are requested along with other background 
information. It was also request[d that Dutfh authorities 
interview I I with ALAT in attendance. 

UPLOADED 

WITH/TEXT-/:::...---

WITH/OUT TEXT--­

BY--~(S~--~---­
DATE_..cc+-~/_,_1 .,~....;.( q-t-!-

b 
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• To: Brussels From: Newark 
Re: 9A-NK-98794, 01/29/1999 

Set Lead 1: 

BRUSSELS 

AT DE KWAKEL THE NETHERLANDS 

... 
'~ 

Intervie~ lwith Dutch Authorities and 
obtain a photograph ~o-£-~~--------_.~1 

•• 

2 
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FD·302 (Rev. 10-6-95) • • 
- 1 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of transcription 02/06/99 

~--------------------------~was contacted at his 
residence, Holland b the interviewing 
agent and who 
accompanied him. After interviewers identified themselves and 
the nature of the interview, was advised of his 
rights under the United States Constitution consistent with the 
form FD-395 also known as an Advice of Rights form. I I 

I lwas read his rights in the Dutch language!~ ____ ._ ______ ~ 
I I He was asked if he understood his rights to whichl 
I !replied in the affirmative. He refused to sign t~h-e--~ 
form as requested. I I who speaks fluent English, 
provided the following information: 

~------------~!advised he has been an admirer of WHITNEY 
HOUSTON for many years. He sent her an audio tape several years 
ago which bore a song which he had composed for her. He claimed 
HOUSTON recorded his song and many others that he has provided to 
her over the years. He acknowledged he sent her an audio tape 
recently which contained a song he composed entitled [ I 
I I He meant the tape to be received by HOUSTON as "a joke" He 
denied ever having sent any letters to HOUSTON. He also denied 
ever threatening HOUSTON, whether on audio tape or in a letter. 

According tol he is under·l 

I I He is 
currently unemployed, but has been involved in the plant/nursery 
business for over twenty years. 

~--~~~--~~lwas advised by interviewing agent that 
sending threatening tapes or correspondence to WHITNEY HOUSTON 
was a violation of U.S. Federal law. In addition, if he 
persisted, steps would be taken in cooperation with the Dutch 
authorities wherein he would be prosecuted in the U.S. for his 
crimes. He was further admonished not to attempt any contact 
with HOUSTON either physically, by mail or by telephone. He re­
stated his position that there was no malice on his part toward 
HOUSTON and he never meant his communication with her to be 
perceived as threatening. Notwithstanding, he stated he clearly 
understood the admonishment and promised to never communicate 
with HOUSTON again by any means. 

Investigation on 0 2/ 0 5/19 9 9 at 
----~~-------- ~------------------~------------------------------

File# 9A-NK-98794...-\~ 

by SA I 
Date dictated 02/06/1999 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. ., 
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2 Continuation of FD-302 of , On 0 2 I 0 5 I 19 9 9 , Page 
~L_ ________________________ J------------ -~~--

The following description was obtained through 
interview and observation: 

Name: 
Race: 
Sex: 
Date of Birth: 
Place of Birth: 
Citizenship: 
Height: 
Weight: 
Eye Color: 
Hair Color: 
Telephone # 

White 
Male 

r\--------~~The Netherlands 
Dutch 
Approx. 5'10" 
Approx. 185 
Brown 
Grey, balding 
None 



(0 l/26/1998) • 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Precedence: PRIORITY 

To: Criminal Investigative 
Newark 

From: Brussels 
Contact: 

Approved By: 

Drafted By: 

Attn: 
Attn: 

Case ID #: .. \3( d 0 ) 9A-NK-98794 Pen lng 

Title: 
WHITNEY HOUSTON - VICTIM, 
MENDHAM, N.J. 
EXTORTION; 
00: NK 

Date: 02/24/1999 

IRU-I, IROSB ;r-1 

Synopsis: Lead coverage, interview of subject. 

Reference: 9A-NK-98794 Serial 6 

Enclosures: Enclosed for Newark is one original and two copies 
of a FD-302 reflecting the interview of subject on 02/05/99. 
Also enclosed are the original notes generated by the interview 
and a photograph of the subject. 

Details: As requested by Newark, the subject, was interviewed on 
02/05/19~9 regarding the threatening letters and tapes which he 
sent to Whitney Houston in the U.S. The subject admitted sending 
audio tapes to Houston but did not admit to sending letters. He 
was informed that his actions constit·uted ·a violation .of U.S. 
federal law and that if he continued he would be prosecuted. He 
pledged there would be no further attempts on his part to 
communicate in any way with Houston. 
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To: 
Re: 

' ,, 

Criminal Inves~gative From: 
9A-NK-98794, 02/24/1999 

Brussels • 
r------------T_h_e __ s_u_b~J~·e~ct isL---------------------r---------------------~ 

He lives in his own home 
During the 

interview, the subject claimed to be the "President of Europe" 
and to have ptlrchased Brazil for 66 billion dollars. He also 
claims credit for the fall of the former South African government 
and for the election of Nelson Mandela. 

The items requested via the Mutual Legal Assistance 
Treaty request (MLAT) submitted by Newark will be forwarded by 
the Dutch officials through official channels to the Department 
of Justice. 

Legat Brussels considers the Newark lead covered. 

2 
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To: 
Re: 

; ' ~ 

Criminal Inves~gative From: 
9A-NK-98794, 02/24/1999 

LEAD (s) : 

Set Lead 1: 

NEWARK 

AT NEWARK, N.J. 

Read and clear ACS . 

•• 

3 

Brussels • 



(0 1/26/1998) • • FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 09/10/1999 

To: Newark 

From: Newark 
GMRA 

SA 
~----------------------------~ 

Approved 

Drafted 

Case ID #: -NK-98794 (Closed) 

Title: 
Whitney Houston - Victim, 
Mendham, N.J. 
Extortioni 
OO:NK 

Synopsis: Closing of captioned case. 

' 

b6 
b7 

Details: On March 25, 1999, Assistant United States Attorney 
(AUSA)I !advised her office declines prosecution of this 
case. A copy of the declination letter was sent to the file on 
March 25, 1999, but the case was not closed. 

It ·is requested this case be closed at this time. 

253jmm01.ec 

•• 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Precedence: ROUTINE Date: 12/29/1998 

To: Newark 

From: Newark 
GMRA-1 

Approved 

Drafted 

Case ID #: 

Title: 

SA 

Whitney a0-£ on - Victim, 
Mendham, 
Extorti 
OO:NK 

Synops;i.s: new 9A case. 

Details: On 12/22/98, I I contacted the 
Federal Bureau Of Investigation (FBI) Office in West Paterson, 
New Je sey. I !advised his client, Whitney Houston, the 

b6 
b7C 

enrer. ainer, has been recieving letters and cassette tapes in the 
mai that are of a threatening nature. 

I !informed the letters are being sent by an 
individual identifying himself as: 

Name: I 
D.O.B.: 
P.O.B.: I 
Address: I 
It is recommended that a new 9A case be opened and 

assigned to SAl I 

•• 
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Art 
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Violation (s)~: EXT 
Violation date: · 

. Violation .location: 
Victim: 

HOUSTON, WHITNEY 

Slbiect: 

Remarks: 

• 
··~ 

.. 
Lab No: 80331068 D • 
City: NEW YORK, NX NY 
Form: AT 03-17-88 

0 
' 

Bufile No: 9-7 {J ~(:;Or~ 
Cont~ibutors No: 9-9789 
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Status 1 Status 2 Status 3 category: 1 
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Examiner ( s) 
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Date 
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Request? NO 
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Q8 

Q9 

QlO 

Qll 

I ' 

' '• 

. ' 
Accompanying hand printed· .letter beginning "To Miss 
Whitney Houston •••• " with address and telephone number 
on reverse side 

Envelope postmarked "BURLINGTON, VT 054 PM 16 V 1987" 
bearing·,haild printed ·address "Miss Whitney Houston 
(personal) in care of A~ista Records Inc. 6 West 57th_ 
Street New York, N.Y. 10019" · 

Accompanying hand printed -letter beginning "To Miss 
Whitney Houston •• _." with address and telephone numberb 
on reverse side b7c 

First p~ae of three-page hand printed ·letter beginning 
"To -Mr,.l I 
Page two bearing hand printing beginning "and have •••• " 
with address and telephone number on reverse side 

Page three bearing ~and p~lntin~ beginning "than that, 
I ••••• " with address and telephone number on reverse side 

.Jlw~~.--'.;,...a_· ~:.L..........:.~~tJ~~· ~~!.....!.{~~ 
-~ 

Page 2 
80331068 D WD 

Dictated ~ 
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